

In The Court Of Additional District Judge/ Sessions Judge/ Special Court , 1<sup>st</sup> Court at Tamruk, Purba Medinipur

J.Misc 34 of 2024  
Reg No 34 of 2024  
U/O 9 R 9 read with 151 C.P.C  
(MACC 203 of 2017 )

Bhaktirani Das & others VS Lakshman Chandra Jana

Order No. 23 dt. 07.08.2024

The petitioner namely Bhaktirani Das & others file a petition U/O IX R 9 C. PC for restoration of MACC case no 203 of 2017 setting aside the order of the dismissed for default dated 07-04-2022.

Petitioner files another petition U/S 5 limitation Act.

Register the same as J.Misc Case .

D/A to note in the register.

Requisites filed by petitioner. Issue the summons to the Ops through register post at the entire risk of the parties.

The case is adjourned today.

Fixing 21-09-2024 for A/D of Op no-1,2

Additional Distirct / Sessions Special / MACC Tribrunal Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court at Tamruk, Purba Medinipur