

In The Court Of Additional District Judge/ Sessions Judge/ Special Court , 1<sup>st</sup> Court at Tamluk,  
Purba Medinipur

J.Misc 34 of 2024  
Reg No-34 of 2024

Order No. 26 dt. 13.03.2025

Today fixed for steps upon op no-1

Petitioner prays for time on the ground stated in the petition. The documents filed by claimant be kept with the record.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 16-06-2025 for steps upon op no-1

Additional District / Sessions Special / MACC Tribunal Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court at Tamluk, Purba Medinipur