

*In the Court of learned Judge, Special Court, :: Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.*

J.Misc 34 of 2024  
Reg No 34 of 2024

Present ; Md Rafique Alam

Order No. 56 dt. 03.01.2026

Today fixed for A/D .

No steps taken by parties. None move on behalf of the parties. No adverser order shall be passed as per resolution submitted by Local Bar Association , Tamluk Purba Medinipur. Received back summons in respect of Op no1 a) with postal report. The service made not satisfactory. Claimant is directed to take necessary steps upon Op no-1a) .

The case is adjourned today.

To 12-03-2026 for A/D of Op nos 1b), 1c) and steps upon on Op no-1a)

Additional Distirct / Sessions Special / MACC Tribrunal Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court at Tamluk, Purba Medinipur